Appendix A: Proposed Admission and Guided Tour Charges 2010-2013

	Current Agreed Charge 1/4/09- 31/12/09	Agreed Charge from 1/1/10- 31/3/10	Agreed Charges 2010/2011	•	Proposed Charges 2012/2013
VAT rate	15.00%	17.50%	17.50%	17.50%	17.50%
ADMISSION CHARGES					
Royal Pavilion					
Adult	£8.80	£9.00	£9.50	£10.00	£10.50
Adult Groups/promotions	£7.90	£8.10	£8.55	£9.00	£9.45
B&H Schools	Free	Free	Free	Free	Free
Child	£5.10	£5.20	£5.40	£5.60	£5.90
Child Groups	£4.60	£4.70	£4.85	£5.05	£5.30
Child residents	Free	Free	Free	Free	Free
Concession	£6.90	£7.00	£7.50	£8.00	£8.50
Concession Groups	£6.20	£6.30	£6.75	£7.20	£7.65
Family 1 Adult & 2 Children	£13.90	£14.20	£14.90	£15.60	£16.40
Family 2 Adult & 2 Children	£22.70	£23.20	£24.40	£25.60	£26.90
Residents	£4.40	£4.50	£4.75	£5.00	£5.25
Preston Manor					
Adult	£4.60	£4.70	£5.00	£5.40	£5.80
Adult Groups	£4.10	£4.25	£4.50	£4.85	£5.20
B&H Schools	Free	Free	Free	Free	Free
Child	£2.60	£2.70	£3.00	£3.40	£3.80
Child Groups	£2.20	£2.25	£2.70	£3.05	£3.40
Concession	£3.60	£3.70	£4.00	£4.40	£4.80
Concession Groups	£3.30	£3.35	£3.60	£3.95	£4.30
Family 1 Adult & 2 Children	£7.20	£7.40	£8.00	£8.60	£9.60
Family 2 Adult & 2 Children	£11.80	£12.10	£13.00	£14.00	£15.40
Residents	£2.30	£2.35	£2.50	£2.70	£2.90
GUIDED TOUR CHARGES Per Person			£3.00	£4.00	£5.00